KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Head Master(High School)/Assistant Educational Officer (Special Recruitment for Scheduled Tribes Only) on Rs. 39500-83000/- in General Education Department

Ranked List No. : 424/2023/SSVII Cat. No. : 268/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **Head Master(High School)/Assistant Educational Officer (Special Recruitment for Scheduled Tribes Only)** (Cat.No.268/2021) on **Rs.39500-83000/-** in **General Education Department**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 14.06.2023.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	 Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	10	SOUNDARYA D	23.33	13.0		36.33	08/05/1995	ST-IRULAR	
2	17	SREEKALA K	21.33	12.0		33.33	01/03/1990	ST-MAVILAN	
3	9	MANJU K B	22.00	11.0		33.00	24/05/1981	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
4	8	NIGHILA SASI	21.00	12.0		33.00	25/07/1993	ST-ULLADAN	
5	4	SAJEEV M P	20.00	11.0		31.00	07/11/1986	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
6	18	MANJU M K	20.00	11.0		31.00	22/12/1987	ST-KARIMPALAN	
7	3	ASHYMOL KURIACHAN	19.33	11.0		30.33	28/04/1995	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
8	23	SHIJITHA B J	17.67	12.0		29.67	26/05/1992	ST-KURUMANS	
9	15	HIMA JOHNSON	17.33	12.0		29.33	09/01/1991	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
10	5	SWAPNA SUDARSAN	17.00	11.0		28.00	09/01/1982	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
11	6	JITHUMOL GEORGE	16.00	12.0		28.00	05/10/1989	ST-MALAYARAYA	
12	7	ATHIRA GOPI	17.67	10.0		27.67	20/05/1994	ST-MUTHUVAN	
13	19	REVATHY P K	15.67	12.0		27.67	04/03/1995	ST-KURUMANS	
14	22	RAMYA H	17.33	10.0		27.33	26/05/1992	ST-MAVILAN	
15	12	FEBI CHACKO	15.00	12.0		27.00	11/11/1991	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
16	14	VEENA V	15.67	11.0		26.67	15/05/1985	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
17	1	RETHEESH T C	16.67	10.0		26.67	06/04/1986	ST-MALA PANICKER	
18	2	ATHULYA PURUSHOTHAMAN	16.33	10.0		26.33	07/07/1994	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
19	11	BEENA C S	16.00	10.0		26.00	10/04/1986	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
20	21	DHANYA K V	15.00	11.0		26.00	16/05/1991	ST-KURUMANS	
21	16	ARUN K A	15.67	10.0		25.67	10/02/1986	ST-KURUMANS	

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE (2):- For online examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a print out of their answer sheets relating to this selection shall submitt online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs.335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the poral. A Periof of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for print out of answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effet from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission(ie.on or before 29.06.2023). Application submitted in any other manner (ie.E-mail/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.

NOTE (3):- The entries put in column (9) are based on the communities specified by the candidate in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the Deputy Secretary (Examinations) -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format presribed by the Commission to THE SECRETARY, OFFICE, **KERALA PUBLIC** SERVICE COMMISSION, HEAD THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-4. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format presribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of the ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SSVII